

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 2318 of 2018

Rudreshwar Satya Murtty ... Petitioner.
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & others ...Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioners : Mr. S. K. Murtty, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, A.C to S.C.(L&C)-III
--

07/05.01.2024 Learned counsel for the State prays for and is allowed 4 weeks’ time to
file counter affidavit specifically dealing with resolution, which is annexed as
Annexure-2 to this writ application.

 List this case on 09.02.2024. It is made clear that no further adjournment
shall be granted on the next date.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)