

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2318 of 2018

Rudreshwar Satya Murthy

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others

...Respondents

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Vishwanath Moon, Advocate

Mr. S.K. Murthy, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Rahul Dev, A.C. to S.C. (L&C) III

For the Resp. no. 2

: Mr. Sunil Kumar Agarwal, Advocate

10/12.04.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though in view of the resolution dated 21.09.2007, the respondents were duty bound to pay the arrear amount from 01.04.1997 to 30.06.2007 in the P.F. Account of the petitioner; however the same has not been paid.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that that particular amount which is amounting to Rs. 12,255/- being the arrear of difference of salary, pertains to the period of State of Bihar also and for that they have written letters. He fairly submits that they would seek instruction as to whether the amount of arrear pertains from creation of State of Jharkhand has been deposited in the P.F. Account of the petitioner or not?.

List this case on 26.04.2024

(Deepak Roshan, J.)